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LARGE TREE 26
1-1/2" CAL., 14-16` HT., B&B
REACH A MATURE HEIGHT OF >35`
FRAXINUS PENNSYLVANICA `PATMORE` / PATMORE ASH 7 2" CAL., 14`-16` HT,
GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS `SKYLINE` / SKYLINE HONEY LOCUST 7 2" CAL., 14`-16` HT,
LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA / AMERICAN SWEET GUM 7 2" CAL., 12`-16` HT.
TILIA CORDATA `GREENSPIRE` / `GREENSPIRE` LINDEN 7 2" CAL., 14`-16` HT,

SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE 66
MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA `VICTORIA` / SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA 15 GAL
SYRINGA RETICULATA RETICULATA `WILLAMETTE` TM / IVORY PILLAR JAPANESE TREE LILAC 15 GAL

MEDIUM TREE 95
1-1/2" CAL., MIN 12-16` HT, B&B
CAPABLE OF REACHING A HEIGHT OF 15` TO 35`
AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS `AUTUMN BRILLIANCE` / AUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY 15 GAL
BETULA UTILIS JACQUEMONTII / JACMONTII  BIRCH 2" CAL.
CORNUS FLORIDA `CHEROKEE SUNSET` / EASTERN DOGWOOD 15 GAL
CORNUS X `RUTDAN` / CELESTIAL DOGWOOD 15 GAL
CRATAEGUS LAEVIGATA `PAUL`S SCARLET` / ENGLISH HAWTHORN 15 GAL

EVERGREEN TREE 16
CALOCEDRUS DECURRENS / INCENSE CEDAR B&B/CONT., 6`-8` HT.
CHAMAECYPARIS OBTUSA / HINOKI FALSE CYPRESS B&B/CONT., 6`-8` HT.
THUJA PLICATA `HOGAN` / HOGAN CEDAR B&B/CONT., 6`-8` HT.

LOW MOUNDING SHRUBS 621
1 GAL. CONT. @ 30" O.C.
BERBERIS THUNBERGII `MONOMB` TM / CHERRY BOMB JAPANESE BARBERRY 2 GAL, 2-1/2` O.C.
NANDINA DOMESTICA `GULF STREAM` TM / GULF STREAM HEAVENLY BAMBOO 2 GAL, 2-1/2` O.C.
PIERIS JAPONICA `PRELUDE` / PRELUDE LILY OF THE VALLEY SHRUB 2 GAL, 2-1/2` O.C.
SPIRAEA JAPONICA `MAGIC CARPET` / `MAGIC CARPET` SPIREA 2 GAL, 2-1/2` O.C.

MEDIUM DECIDUOUS SHRUB 509
2 GAL. CONT. @ 4` O.C.
ROSA X `FLOWER CARPET RED` / ROSE 2 GAL, 4` O.C.
SPIRAEA JAPONICA `GOLDMOUND` / GOLDMOUND SPIREA 5 GAL

PERENNIAL/ GRASS 259
1 GAL. CONT. @ 18" O.C.
CAREX AUREA / GOLDEN SEDGE 5 GAL
EUONYMUS FORTUNEI `EMERALD GAIETY` TM / EMERALD GAIETY WINTERCREEPER 5 GAL
HEMEROCALLIS X `BLACK-EYED STELLA` TM / BLACK-EYED STELLA DAYLILY 1 GAL, 2` O.C.
MOLINIA CAERULEA `HEIDEBRAUT` / PURPLE MOOR GRASS 5 GAL

MEDIUM EVERGREEN 456
5 GAL. CONT. @ 4` O.C.
PRUNUS LAUROCERASUS `OTTO LUYKEN` / OTTO LUYKEN LAUREL 21"-24" HT., B&B, 4` O.C.
VIBURNUM DAVIDII / DAVID VIBURNUM 5 GAL

LARGE GRASS 120
2 GAL. CONT @ 3` O.C.
CALAMAGROSTIS X ACUTIFLORA `KARL FOERSTER` / FEATHER REED GRASS 2 GAL, 3` O.C.
MISCANTHUS SINENSIS `MORNING LIGHT` / EULALIA GRASS 2 GAL, 3` O.C.
PENNISETUM ALOPECUROIDES `HAMELN` / HAMELN FOUNTAIN GRASS 2 GAL, 3` O.C.

HYDROSEED LAWN 1,518 SF
-

GROUNDCOVER MASS 12,728 SF
1 GAL. CONT. @ 24" O.C.
ARCTOSTAPHYLOS UVA-URSI / KINNIKINNICK 4,243 SF 1 GAL, 18" O.C.
PRUNUS LAUROCERASUS `MOUNT VERNON` / MOUNT VERNON LAUREL 1,103 1 GAL, 2` O.C.
RUBUS CALYCINOIDES `EMERALD CARPET` / EMERALD CARPET CREEPING BRAMBLE 1,103 1 GAL, 2` O.C.
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LARGE TREE 14
1-1/2" CAL., 14-16` HT., B&B
REACH A MATURE HEIGHT OF >35`
PATMORE ASH 4 2" CAL., 14`-16` HT, 25%
SKYLINE HONEY LOCUST 4 2" CAL., 14`-16` HT, 25%
AMERICAN SWEET GUM 4 2" CAL., 12`-16` HT. 25%
`GREENSPIRE` LINDEN 4 2" CAL., 14`-16` HT, 25%

SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE 17
SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA 15 GAL
IVORY PILLAR JAPANESE TREE LILAC 15 GAL

MEDIUM TREE 16
1-1/2" CAL., MIN 12-16` HT, B&B
CAPABLE OF REACHING A HEIGHT OF
15` TO 35`
AUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY 15 GAL
JACMONTII  BIRCH 2" CAL.
EASTERN DOGWOOD 15 GAL
CELESTIAL DOGWOOD 15 GAL
ENGLISH HAWTHORN 15 GAL

EVERGREEN TREE 2
INCENSE CEDAR B&B/CONT., 6`-8` HT.
HINOKI FALSE CYPRESS B&B/CONT., 6`-8` HT.
HOGAN CEDAR B&B/CONT., 6`-8` HT.

LOW MOUNDING SHRUBS 247
1 GAL. CONT. @ 30" O.C.
CHERRY BOMB JAPANESE BARBERRY 2 GAL, 2-1/2` O.C.
GULF STREAM HEAVENLY BAMBOO 2 GAL, 2-1/2` O.C.
PRELUDE LILY OF THE VALLEY SHRUB 2 GAL, 2-1/2` O.C.
`MAGIC CARPET` SPIREA 2 GAL, 2-1/2` O.C.

MEDIUM DECIDUOUS SHRUB 129
2 GAL. CONT. @ 4` O.C.
ROSE 2 GAL, 4` O.C.
GOLDMOUND SPIREA 5 GAL

PERENNIAL/ GRASS 90
1 GAL. CONT. @ 18" O.C.
GOLDEN SEDGE 5 GAL
EMERALD GAIETY WINTERCREEPER 5 GAL
BLACK-EYED STELLA DAYLILY 1 GAL, 2` O.C.
PURPLE MOOR GRASS 5 GAL

MEDIUM EVERGREEN 169
5 GAL. CONT. @ 4` O.C.
OTTO LUYKEN LAUREL 21"-24" HT., B&B, 4` O.C.
DAVID VIBURNUM 5 GAL

LARGE GRASS 35
2 GAL. CONT @ 3` O.C.
FEATHER REED GRASS 2 GAL, 3` O.C.
EULALIA GRASS 2 GAL, 3` O.C.
HAMELN FOUNTAIN GRASS 2 GAL, 3` O.C.

HYDROSEED LAWN 787 SF

GROUNDCOVER MASS 3,794 SF
1 GAL. CONT. @ 24" O.C.
KINNIKINNICK 1,265 SF 1 GAL, 18" O.C. 33%
MOUNT VERNON LAUREL 329 1 GAL, 2` O.C. 33% @ 24" oc
EMERALD CARPET CREEPING BRAMBLE 329 1 GAL, 2` O.C. 33% @ 24" oc
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PARKING LOT TREE CALCULATIONS (SOUTH PARKING LOT)

VEHICULAR AREA - SQ. FT. 65,060 S.F.

TREES 1 TREE PER 1000 SF. (65,060/1000)    65

40% OF VEHICULAR AREA TREES TO BE LARGE TREES (65X.4) 26

NEW LARGE TREES PROVIDED 27

EVERGREEN TREES PROVIDED 5

SMALL & MEDIUM TREES PROVIDED 60

TOTAL TREES PROVIDED 92
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LARGE TREE 11
1-1/2" CAL., 14-16` HT., B&B
REACH A MATURE HEIGHT OF >35`
FRAXINUS PENNSYLVANICA `PATMORE` / PATMORE ASH 3
GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS `SKYLINE` / SKYLINE HONEY LOCUST 3
LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA / AMERICAN SWEET GUM 3
TILIA CORDATA `GREENSPIRE` / `GREENSPIRE` LINDEN 3

SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE 15
MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA `VICTORIA` / SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA
SYRINGA RETICULATA RETICULATA `WILLAMETTE` TM / IVORY PILLAR JAPANESE TREE LILAC

MEDIUM TREE 17
1-1/2" CAL., MIN 12-16` HT, B&B
CAPABLE OF REACHING A HEIGHT OF 15` TO 35`
AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS `AUTUMN BRILLIANCE` / AUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY
BETULA UTILIS JACQUEMONTII / JACMONTII  BIRCH
CORNUS FLORIDA `CHEROKEE SUNSET` / EASTERN DOGWOOD
CORNUS X `RUTDAN` / CELESTIAL DOGWOOD
CRATAEGUS LAEVIGATA `PAUL`S SCARLET` / ENGLISH HAWTHORN

EVERGREEN TREE 3
CALOCEDRUS DECURRENS / INCENSE CEDAR
CHAMAECYPARIS OBTUSA / HINOKI FALSE CYPRESS
THUJA PLICATA `HOGAN` / HOGAN CEDAR

LOW MOUNDING SHRUBS 120
1 GAL. CONT. @ 30" O.C.
BERBERIS THUNBERGII `MONOMB` TM / CHERRY BOMB JAPANESE BARBERRY
NANDINA DOMESTICA `GULF STREAM` TM / GULF STREAM HEAVENLY BAMBOO
PIERIS JAPONICA `PRELUDE` / PRELUDE LILY OF THE VALLEY SHRUB
SPIRAEA JAPONICA `MAGIC CARPET` / `MAGIC CARPET` SPIREA

MEDIUM DECIDUOUS SHRUB 167
2 GAL. CONT. @ 4` O.C.
ROSA X `FLOWER CARPET RED` / ROSE
SPIRAEA JAPONICA `GOLDMOUND` / GOLDMOUND SPIREA

PERENNIAL/ GRASS 55
1 GAL. CONT. @ 18" O.C.
CAREX AUREA / GOLDEN SEDGE
EUONYMUS FORTUNEI `EMERALD GAIETY` TM / EMERALD GAIETY WINTERCREEPER
HEMEROCALLIS X `BLACK-EYED STELLA` TM / BLACK-EYED STELLA DAYLILY
MOLINIA CAERULEA `HEIDEBRAUT` / PURPLE MOOR GRASS

MEDIUM EVERGREEN 125
5 GAL. CONT. @ 4` O.C.
PRUNUS LAUROCERASUS `OTTO LUYKEN` / OTTO LUYKEN LAUREL
VIBURNUM DAVIDII / DAVID VIBURNUM

LARGE GRASS 56
2 GAL. CONT @ 3` O.C.
CALAMAGROSTIS X ACUTIFLORA `KARL FOERSTER` / FEATHER REED GRASS
MISCANTHUS SINENSIS `MORNING LIGHT` / EULALIA GRASS
PENNISETUM ALOPECUROIDES `HAMELN` / HAMELN FOUNTAIN GRASS

HYDROSEED LAWN 408 SF
-

GROUNDCOVER MASS 3,402 SF
1 GAL. CONT. @ 24" O.C.
ARCTOSTAPHYLOS UVA-URSI / KINNIKINNICK 1,134 SF
PRUNUS LAUROCERASUS `MOUNT VERNON` / MOUNT VERNON LAUREL 295
RUBUS CALYCINOIDES `EMERALD CARPET` / EMERALD CARPET CREEPING BRAMBLE 295

CONCEPT PLANT SCHEDULE EAST SIDE SOUTH PARKING
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C
STREET IMPROVEMENTS ALONG TAYLOR STREET

MATCH-LINE SEE VIEW E SHEET PH 0 LS-05

LARGE TREE 1
1-1/2" CAL., 14-16` HT., B&B
REACH A MATURE HEIGHT OF >35`
FRAXINUS PENNSYLVANICA `PATMORE` / PATMORE ASH 2" CAL., 14`-16` HT, 25%
GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS `SKYLINE` / SKYLINE HONEY LOCUST 2" CAL., 14`-16` HT, 25%
LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA / AMERICAN SWEET GUM 2" CAL., 12`-16` HT. 25%
TILIA CORDATA `GREENSPIRE` / `GREENSPIRE` LINDEN 2" CAL., 14`-16` HT, 25%

SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE 17
MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA `VICTORIA` / SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA 15 GAL
SYRINGA RETICULATA RETICULATA `WILLAMETTE` TM / IVORY PILLAR JAPANESE TREE LILAC 15 GAL

MEDIUM TREE 21
1-1/2" CAL., MIN 12-16` HT, B&B
CAPABLE OF REACHING A HEIGHT OF 15`<35`
AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS `AUTUMN BRILLIANCE` / AUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY 15 GAL
CORNUS FLORIDA `CHEROKEE SUNSET` / EASTERN DOGWOOD 15 GAL
CORNUS X `RUTDAN` / CELESTIAL DOGWOOD 15 GAL
CRATAEGUS LAEVIGATA `PAUL`S SCARLET` / ENGLISH HAWTHORN 15 GAL

MEDIUM EVERGREEN 16
5 GAL. CONT. @ 4` O.C.
PRUNUS LAUROCERASUS `OTTO LUYKEN` / OTTO LUYKEN LAUREL 21"-24" HT., B&B, 4` O.C.
VIBURNUM DAVIDII / DAVID VIBURNUM 5 GAL

LARGE GRASS 29
2 GAL. CONT @ 3` O.C.
CALAMAGROSTIS X ACUTIFLORA `KARL FOERSTER` / FEATHER REED GRASS 2 GAL, 3` O.C.
MISCANTHUS SINENSIS `MORNING LIGHT` / EULALIA GRASS 2 GAL, 3` O.C.
PENNISETUM ALOPECUROIDES `HAMELN` / HAMELN FOUNTAIN GRASS 2 GAL, 3` O.C.

GROUNDCOVER MASS 454 SF
1 GAL. CONT. @ 24" O.C.
ARCTOSTAPHYLOS UVA-URSI / KINNIKINNICK 1 GAL, 18" O.C.
PRUNUS LAUROCERASUS `MOUNT VERNON` / MOUNT VERNON LAUREL 118 1 GAL, 2` O.C. 24" oc
RUBUS CALYCINOIDES `EMERALD CARPET` / EMERALD CARPET CREEPING BRAMBLE 118 1 GAL, 2` O.C. 24" oc
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PARKING LOT TREE CALCULATIONS (NORTH PARKING LOT)

VEHICULAR AREA - SQ. FT. 32678 S.F.

TREES 1 TREE PER 1000 SF. (65,060/1000)    33

40% OF VEHICULAR AREA TREES TO BE LARGE TREES (65X.4) 13

NEW LARGE TREES PROVIDED 13

EVERGREEN TREES PROVIDED 11

SMALL & MEDIUM TREES PROVIDED 35

TOTAL TREES PROVIDED 59

LARGE TREE 14
1-1/2" CAL., 14-16` HT., B&B
REACH A MATURE HEIGHT OF >35`
FRAXINUS PENNSYLVANICA `PATMORE` / PATMORE ASH 4
GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS `SKYLINE` / SKYLINE HONEY LOCUST 4
LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA / AMERICAN SWEET GUM 4
TILIA CORDATA `GREENSPIRE` / `GREENSPIRE` LINDEN 4

SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE 9
MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA `VICTORIA` / SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA
SYRINGA RETICULATA RETICULATA `WILLAMETTE` TM / IVORY PILLAR JAPANESE TREE LILAC

MEDIUM TREE 30
1-1/2" CAL., MIN 12-16` HT, B&B
CAPABLE OF REACHING A HEIGHT OF 15` TO 35`
AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS `AUTUMN BRILLIANCE` / AUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY
BETULA UTILIS JACQUEMONTII / JACMONTII  BIRCH
CORNUS FLORIDA `CHEROKEE SUNSET` / EASTERN DOGWOOD
CORNUS X `RUTDAN` / CELESTIAL DOGWOOD
CRATAEGUS LAEVIGATA `PAUL`S SCARLET` / ENGLISH HAWTHORN

EVERGREEN TREE 11
CALOCEDRUS DECURRENS / INCENSE CEDAR
CHAMAECYPARIS OBTUSA / HINOKI FALSE CYPRESS
THUJA PLICATA `HOGAN` / HOGAN CEDAR

LOW MOUNDING SHRUBS 254
1 GAL. CONT. @ 30" O.C.
BERBERIS THUNBERGII `MONOMB` TM / CHERRY BOMB JAPANESE BARBERRY
NANDINA DOMESTICA `GULF STREAM` TM / GULF STREAM HEAVENLY BAMBOO
PIERIS JAPONICA `PRELUDE` / PRELUDE LILY OF THE VALLEY SHRUB
SPIRAEA JAPONICA `MAGIC CARPET` / `MAGIC CARPET` SPIREA

MEDIUM DECIDUOUS SHRUB 213
2 GAL. CONT. @ 4` O.C.
ROSA X `FLOWER CARPET RED` / ROSE
SPIRAEA JAPONICA `GOLDMOUND` / GOLDMOUND SPIREA

PERENNIAL/ GRASS 114
1 GAL. CONT. @ 18" O.C.
CAREX AUREA / GOLDEN SEDGE
EUONYMUS FORTUNEI `EMERALD GAIETY` TM / EMERALD GAIETY WINTERCREEPER
HEMEROCALLIS X `BLACK-EYED STELLA` TM / BLACK-EYED STELLA DAYLILY
MOLINIA CAERULEA `HEIDEBRAUT` / PURPLE MOOR GRASS

MEDIUM EVERGREEN 162
5 GAL. CONT. @ 4` O.C.
PRUNUS LAUROCERASUS `OTTO LUYKEN` / OTTO LUYKEN LAUREL
VIBURNUM DAVIDII / DAVID VIBURNUM

LARGE GRASS 29
2 GAL. CONT @ 3` O.C.
CALAMAGROSTIS X ACUTIFLORA `KARL FOERSTER` / FEATHER REED GRASS
MISCANTHUS SINENSIS `MORNING LIGHT` / EULALIA GRASS
PENNISETUM ALOPECUROIDES `HAMELN` / HAMELN FOUNTAIN GRASS

GROUNDCOVER MASS 5,796 SF
1 GAL. CONT. @ 24" O.C.
ARCTOSTAPHYLOS UVA-URSI / KINNIKINNICK 1,932 SF
PRUNUS LAUROCERASUS `MOUNT VERNON` / MOUNT VERNON LAUREL 502
RUBUS CALYCINOIDES `EMERALD CARPET` / EMERALD CARPET CREEPING BRAMBLE 502
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SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 

TURF SPRAY - PRECISION 

SYMBOL MANUFACTURER/MODEL/DESCRIPTION DETAIL

HUNTER IBV 
1", 1-1/2", 2", AND 3" BRASS ELECTRIC REMOTE
CONTROL VALVE, GLOBE CONFIGURATION,
WITH NPT THREADED INLET/OUTLET, FOR
COMMERCIAL/MUNICIPAL USE.

HUNTER HQ-33DLRC 
QUICK COUPLER VALVE, YELLOW LOCKING
RUBBER COVER, RED BRASS AND STAINLESS
STEEL, WITH 3/4"  NPT INLET, 2-PIECE BODY.

SHUT OFF VALVE 

DRAIN VALVE 

FEBCO 850 1"
DOUBLE CHECK BACKFLOW PREVENTION, 1/2"
TO 2"

FEBCO 850 3/4"
DOUBLE CHECK BACKFLOW PREVENTION, 1/2"
TO 2"

WATER METER 1" 
NEW 1" WATER METER. SYSTEM DESIGNED AT
65 PSI

WATER METER 1" 
NEW 1" WATER METER, FIELD VERIFY EXACT
LOCATION. SYSTEM DESIGNED AT 65 P.S.I.

IRRIGATION LATERAL LINE: PVC CLASS 200 SDR 21 

IRRIGATION MAINLINE: PVC SCHEDULE 40 

PIPE SLEEVE: PVC CLASS 200 SDR 21 

M1

M2

IRRIGATION SCHEDULE

NUMBER MODEL SIZE TYPE GPM PSI
00 SYSTEM MONITOR (NON-PLOT) SYSTEM MONITOR 37.50 35
00 SYSTEM MONITOR (NON-PLOT) SYSTEM MONITOR 37.50 44
A1 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 13.06 35.68
A2 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 26.12 38.84
A3 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 21.33 34.97
A4 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 22.42 35.29
A5 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 24.08 35.75
A6 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 21.57 38.36
A7 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 19.97 36.82
A8 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 19.92 35.0
A9 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 22.62 35.12
A10 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 21.29 36.28
A11 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 22.61 35.08
A12 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 21.41 36.86
A13 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 20.44 34.65
A14 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 20.45 37.78
A15 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 20.31 35.75
A16 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 9.95 36.47
A17 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 20.00 34.58
A18 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 26.12 35.38
B1 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 21.22 35.18
B2 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 23.03 34.8
B3 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 21.22 34.88
B4 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 22.43 35.22
B5 HUNTER IBV 1" TURF SPRAY - PRECISION 18.75 34.53
B6 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 22.26 34.67
B7 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 21.90 35.03
B8 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 25.07 34.82
B9 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 23.72 35.09
B10 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 19.13 38.0
B11 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 13.43 35.06
B12 HUNTER IBV 1" TURF SPRAY - PRECISION 19.02 38.33
B13 HUNTER IBV 1" TURF SPRAY - PRECISION 18.61 35.37
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SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 

TURF SPRAY - PRECISION 

SYMBOL MANUFACTURER/MODEL/DESCRIPTION DETAIL

HUNTER IBV 
1", 1-1/2", 2", AND 3" BRASS ELECTRIC REMOTE
CONTROL VALVE, GLOBE CONFIGURATION,
WITH NPT THREADED INLET/OUTLET, FOR
COMMERCIAL/MUNICIPAL USE.

HUNTER HQ-33DLRC 
QUICK COUPLER VALVE, YELLOW LOCKING
RUBBER COVER, RED BRASS AND STAINLESS
STEEL, WITH 3/4"  NPT INLET, 2-PIECE BODY.

SHUT OFF VALVE 

DRAIN VALVE 

FEBCO 850 1"
DOUBLE CHECK BACKFLOW PREVENTION, 1/2"
TO 2"

FEBCO 850 3/4"
DOUBLE CHECK BACKFLOW PREVENTION, 1/2"
TO 2"

WATER METER 1" 
NEW 1" WATER METER. SYSTEM DESIGNED AT
65 PSI

WATER METER 1" 
NEW 1" WATER METER, FIELD VERIFY EXACT
LOCATION. SYSTEM DESIGNED AT 65 P.S.I.

IRRIGATION LATERAL LINE: PVC CLASS 200 SDR 21 

IRRIGATION MAINLINE: PVC SCHEDULE 40 

PIPE SLEEVE: PVC CLASS 200 SDR 21 

M1

M2

IRRIGATION SCHEDULE

NUMBER MODEL SIZE TYPE GPM PSI
00 SYSTEM MONITOR (NON-PLOT) SYSTEM MONITOR 37.50 35
A1 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 13.06 35.68
A2 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 26.12 38.84
A3 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 21.33 34.97
A4 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 22.42 35.29
A5 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 24.08 35.75
A6 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 21.57 38.36
A7 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 19.97 36.82
A8 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 19.92 35.0
A9 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 22.62 35.12
A10 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 21.29 36.28

VALVE SCHEDULE
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SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 

TURF SPRAY - PRECISION 

SYMBOL MANUFACTURER/MODEL/DESCRIPTION DETAIL

HUNTER IBV 
1", 1-1/2", 2", AND 3" BRASS ELECTRIC REMOTE
CONTROL VALVE, GLOBE CONFIGURATION,
WITH NPT THREADED INLET/OUTLET, FOR
COMMERCIAL/MUNICIPAL USE.

HUNTER HQ-33DLRC 
QUICK COUPLER VALVE, YELLOW LOCKING
RUBBER COVER, RED BRASS AND STAINLESS
STEEL, WITH 3/4"  NPT INLET, 2-PIECE BODY.

SHUT OFF VALVE 

DRAIN VALVE 

FEBCO 850 1"
DOUBLE CHECK BACKFLOW PREVENTION, 1/2"
TO 2"

FEBCO 850 3/4"
DOUBLE CHECK BACKFLOW PREVENTION, 1/2"
TO 2"

WATER METER 1" 
NEW 1" WATER METER. SYSTEM DESIGNED AT
65 PSI

WATER METER 1" 
NEW 1" WATER METER, FIELD VERIFY EXACT
LOCATION. SYSTEM DESIGNED AT 65 P.S.I.

IRRIGATION LATERAL LINE: PVC CLASS 200 SDR 21 

IRRIGATION MAINLINE: PVC SCHEDULE 40 

PIPE SLEEVE: PVC CLASS 200 SDR 21 

M1

M2

IRRIGATION SCHEDULE

NUMBER MODEL SIZE TYPE GPM PSI
A11 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 22.61 35.08
A12 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 21.41 36.86
A13 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 20.44 34.65
A14 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 20.45 37.78
A15 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 20.31 35.75
A16 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 9.95 36.47
A17 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 20.00 34.58
A18 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 26.12 35.38

VALVE SCHEDULE
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MATCH-LINE SEE VIEW A ON SHEET IR-03

A
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SYMBOL DESCRIPTION PSI

TURF SPRAY - PRECISION 30
5`-15` RADIUS (1,5M-4,6M), TORO PRECISION
SPRAY SERIES, TRIANGULAR SPACED, HEAD TO
HEAD COVERAGE.

SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 30
5`-15` RADIUS (1,5M-4,6M), TORO PRECISION
SPRAY SERIES, TRIANGULAR SPACED, HEAD TO
HEAD COVERAGE.

SYMBOL MANUFACTURER/MODEL/DESCRIPTION DETAIL

HUNTER IBV 
1", 1-1/2", 2", AND 3" BRASS ELECTRIC REMOTE
CONTROL VALVE, GLOBE CONFIGURATION,
WITH NPT THREADED INLET/OUTLET, FOR
COMMERCIAL/MUNICIPAL USE.

DRAIN VALVE 

IRRIGATION LATERAL LINE: PVC CLASS 200 SDR 21 

IRRIGATION MAINLINE: PVC SCHEDULE 40 

PIPE SLEEVE: PVC CLASS 200 SDR 21 

IRRIGATION SCHEDULE IR-04

NUMBER MODEL SIZE TYPE GPM PSI PSI @ POC PRECIP
B10 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 19.13 38.0 49.33 1.2 in/h
B11 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 13.43 35.06 43.71 1.2 in/h
B12 HUNTER IBV 1" TURF SPRAY - PRECISION 19.02 38.33 51.98 1.2 in/h
B13 HUNTER IBV 1" TURF SPRAY - PRECISION 18.61 35.37 52.95 1.2 in/h
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B
NORTH PARKING AREA

MATCH-LINE SEE VIEW B ON IR-04

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 

TURF SPRAY - PRECISION 

SYMBOL MANUFACTURER/MODEL/DESCRIPTION DETAIL

HUNTER IBV 
1", 1-1/2", 2", AND 3" BRASS ELECTRIC REMOTE
CONTROL VALVE, GLOBE CONFIGURATION,
WITH NPT THREADED INLET/OUTLET, FOR
COMMERCIAL/MUNICIPAL USE.

HUNTER HQ-33DLRC 
QUICK COUPLER VALVE, YELLOW LOCKING
RUBBER COVER, RED BRASS AND STAINLESS
STEEL, WITH 3/4"  NPT INLET, 2-PIECE BODY.

SHUT OFF VALVE 

DRAIN VALVE 

FEBCO 850 1"
DOUBLE CHECK BACKFLOW PREVENTION, 1/2"
TO 2"

FEBCO 850 3/4"
DOUBLE CHECK BACKFLOW PREVENTION, 1/2"
TO 2"

WATER METER 1" 
NEW 1" WATER METER. SYSTEM DESIGNED AT
65 PSI

WATER METER 1" 
NEW 1" WATER METER, FIELD VERIFY EXACT
LOCATION. SYSTEM DESIGNED AT 65 P.S.I.

IRRIGATION LATERAL LINE: PVC CLASS 200 SDR 21 

IRRIGATION MAINLINE: PVC SCHEDULE 40 

PIPE SLEEVE: PVC CLASS 200 SDR 21 

M1

M2

IRRIGATION SCHEDULE
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NUMBER MODEL SIZE TYPE GPM PSI PSI @ POC PRECIP
B1 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 21.22 35.18 49.63 1.2 in/h
B2 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 23.03 34.8 54.15 1.2 in/h
B3 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 21.22 34.88 49.06 1.2 in/h
B4 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 22.43 35.22 48.91 1.2 in/h
B5 HUNTER IBV 1" TURF SPRAY - PRECISION 18.75 34.53 45.82 1.2 in/h
B6 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 22.26 34.67 51.31 1.2 in/h
B7 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 21.90 35.03 46.71 1.2 in/h
B8 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 25.07 34.82 49.63 1.2 in/h
B9 HUNTER IBV 1" SHRUB SPRAY - PRECISION 23.72 35.09 50.7 1.2 in/h

VALVE SCHEDULE
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